



June 01, 2023

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400 051
Scrip Code : 506109	Symbol : GENESYS

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023.

Please find enclosed a copy of newspaper publication of Audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2023 as published in the Newspaper - The Free Press Journal (English) and Navshakti (Marathi).

Request you to take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **Genesys International Corporation Limited**

Vineet Chopra
Vice President- Legal & Company Secretary

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given on behalf of my client and I state that Mr. Gokul K. Patel and Mrs. Ganga G. Patel are the members of Vasant Utsav CHS Ltd., situated at Thakur Village, Kandivali (E), Mumbai - 400 101. Notice is hereby given that the above members are entitled to 5 fully paid-up shares of Rs.50/- each comprised in the Share Certificate No. 1034 RS bearing distinctive nos. from 3326 to 3330 in the capital of the Vasant Utsav CHS Ltd., and incidental to that having right, title and interest in and upon the premises being Flat No. B/202 in the Building known as Vasant Utsav CHS Ltd., situated at Thakur Village, Kandivali (E), Mumbai - 400101. The above Original Share Certificate has been irrevocably lost, misplaced and untraceable till date. Any person who has/have any claim, right, title and interest in the said Original Share Certificate by way of sale, gift, exchange, mortgage, charge, lease, hypothecation, lien, succession or in any other manner whatsoever should intimate the same to the undersigned within 14 days from the date of publication of this notice at the address provided hereunder. In case no objections are received within the aforesaid time, it shall be presumed that there are no claimants to the said Original Share certificate

Place: Mumbai
Date: 01.06.2023

Sd/-
SMITA R. GHADI
Advocate, High Court, Bombay
Shop No. 76/EMP75 Phase 4, Thakur Village, Kandivali (East), Mumbai - 400101.

WINMORE LEASING & HOLDINGS LTD
Regd. Office: Ashiana 69-C • Bhulabhai Desai Road • Mumbai - 400 026
Tel. No.: 022-23686618 E-mail Id: ho@hawcoindia.com
CIN No.: L67120MH1984PLC272432; Website: www.winmoreleasingandholdings.com

Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31-03-2023

Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	3 months ended 31/03/2023	3 months ended 31/03/2022	Year ended 31/03/2023	3 months ended 31/03/2023	3 months ended 31/03/2022	Year ended 31/03/2023
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	6.27	2.59	16.30	2,308.35	904.03	9,954.60
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(590.80)	(559.32)	(590.86)	(380.49)	(675.29)	933.62
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(589.50)	(559.32)	(496.80)	(379.19)	(675.29)	1,027.68
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(590.36)	(558.51)	(513.01)	(416.31)	(698.99)	899.32
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(639.41)	(590.81)	(443.96)	(465.00)	(732.06)	956.68
Equity Share Capital	99.89	99.89	99.89	99.89	99.89	99.89
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted	(59.10)	(55.91)	(51.36)	(41.68)	(69.97)	90.03

Note:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the websites http://www.mse.in/index.aspx and on the Company's website www.winmoreleasingandholdings.com

ALLCARGO LOGISTICS LIMITED
CIN: L63010MH2004PLC073508
Regd. Off.: 6th Floor, Allcargo House, CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (E), Mumbai - 400 098.
Tel No.: +91 22 6679 8100
Website: www.allcargologistics.com Email: investor.relations@allcargologistics.com

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended March 31, 2023	Quarter ended March 31, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2022	Quarter ended March 31, 2023	Quarter ended March 31, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2022
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	43,375	95,605	2,81,763	3,11,025	3,41,540	5,46,423	18,11,543	19,09,245
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extra ordinary items)	3,660	1,165	22,009	25,509	6,095	31,947	85,817	1,05,496
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extra ordinary items)	4,763	1,165	25,996	26,830	6,259	29,639	89,534	1,08,107
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extra ordinary items) but after share of profits from associates and joint ventures	3,582	976	20,263	22,436	5,190	22,110	65,321	82,405
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,695	3,323	21,238	37,293	3,960	25,446	72,440	98,107
7	Equity Share Capital	4,914	4,914	4,914	4,914	4,914	4,914	4,914	4,914
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	98,140	1,86,670	-	-	2,76,507	3,11,262
9	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) For continuing and discontinued operations	1.46	1.26	8.28	14.91	2.51	10.05	25.62	37.68
1.	Basic :	1.46	1.26	8.28	14.91	2.51	10.05	25.62	37.68
2.	Diluted :	1.46	1.26	8.28	14.91	2.51	10.05	25.62	37.68

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Company at www.allcargologistics.com and website of BSE Limited at https://www.bseindia.com/ and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at https://www.nseindia.com/
2 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, at their Meetings held on May 30, 2023.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Allcargo Logistics Limited
Sd/-
Shashi Kiran Shetty
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN:00012754)

Date: May 31, 2023
Place: Mumbai

LIME CHEMICALS LIMITED

CIN:L24100MH1970PLC014842
Regd. Office: 404/405, Neco Chamber, Sector 11, Plot No 48, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai 400614
Corp Office: Regency Chambers, 2nd Floor, National Library Road, Bandra West, Mumbai - 400 050
Tel: 022-27561976; Website: www.limechem.com; Email: info@limechem.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/YEAR ENDED 31/03/2023

PARTICULARS	(Rs. In lakhs)				
	Quarter ended on 31/03/2023	Previous Quarter ended on 31/12/2022	Quarter ended in previous year 31/03/2022	Year to date figures ended on 31/03/2023	Previous accounting year ended on 31/03/2022
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	339.94	373.50	543.10	1560.1	1426.83
Net Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	-13.91	1.13	-110.64	275.7	-126.72
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and exceptional items	-13.91	284.79	-110.64	275.7	979.59
Other Comprehensive Income	-3.14	(0.49)	-0.29	-4.61	-1.97
Net profit for the period/ year	-17.04	284.30	-100.93	271.1	977.62
Equity Share Capital	650.47	650.47	650.47	650.47	650.47
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-433.94	-705.03
Earnings Per Share not on annualized basis (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of Rs. 10 each)					
· Basic	-0.21	4.38	-1.55	4.24	15.06
· Diluted	-0.21	4.38	-1.55	4.24	15.06

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.limechem.com
2. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and relevant amendment thereafter.

For LIME CHEMICALS LIMITED
Ahmed H. Dawoodani
Managing Director

Place: Navi Mumbai
Date: May 30, 2023.

KESAR ENTERPRISES LTD.

Regd. Office: Oriental House, 7, Jamshedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020, India.
Website: http://www.kesarindia.com
Phone: (+91-22) 22042396 / 22851737 • Fax: (+91-22) 22876162
CIN: L24116MH1933PLC001996

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2023

Sr No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)				
		Quarter Ended 31/03/2023	Quarter Ended 31/12/2022	Quarter Ended 31/03/2022	Year Ended 31/03/2023	Year Ended 31/03/2022
		(Audited)	(UnAudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	19,629.89	14,672.45	18,773.36	55,276.04	46,917.19
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	1,449.57	(2,385.41)	813.12	(4,405.58)	(2,872.19)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	1,449.57	(2,385.41)	796.18	(4,405.58)	(2,889.13)
4	Other Comprehensive Income for the period	(152.05)	166.86	(139.42)	(78.60)	(28.01)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,297.52	(2,218.55)	656.76	(4,484.18)	(2,917.14)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Per Share)	1,007.97	1,007.97	1,007.97	1,007.97	1,007.97
7	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	(17,369.00)	(13,510.88)
8	Earning Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised)					
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	14.38	(23.67)	7.90	(43.71)	(28.66)
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	14.38	(23.67)	7.90	(43.71)	(28.66)

Note :
1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th May, 2023 and audited by Statutory Auditor.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.kesarindia.com

For KESAR ENTERPRISES LTD
Sd/-
H R KILACHAND
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00294835

Place: - Mumbai
Date:- 30th May, 2023

UTIQUE ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 912, Embassy Centre, Jammalal Bajaj Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021
CIN: L52100MH1985PLC037767 Tel.: 91+22-2286 6100; Email: info@utique.in / www.utique.in

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

PARTICULARS	(Rs. in Lakh except per share data)				
	31-03-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2022	Year Ended 31-03-2023	Year Ended (Audited) 31-03-2022
Total Revenue / Income from Operations	2,142.86	994.46	1,972.73	6,309.66	2,519.32
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	0.43	27.82	(435.68)	95.23	(87.26)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional Items)	0.43	27.82	(435.68)	95.23	(87.26)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax and Exceptional Items)	37.66	86.96	(553.01)	61.81	(105.37)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	270.57	(2.37)	328.84	(186.59)	2,093.65
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10 per share)	5,567.01	5,567.01	5,567.01	5,567.01	5,567.01
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	1,274.04	1,460.63
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value of Rs.10 each) (not annualized)					
1. Basic:	0.07	0.16	(0.99)	0.11	(0.19)
2. Diluted:	0.07	0.16	(0.99)	0.11	(0.19)

Notes:
1 The figures for the previous period/year have been reworked/regrouped, wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
2 The Company is in the business of general trading of precious metal and trading in derivatives on recognized exchanges and as such there are no separate reportable segments as per Indian Accounting Standard "Operating Segments" (Ind AS 109).
3 Until Previous Year/period, Investment in Equity Shares were stated at Cost with resultant gain/ losses recognised in statement of Profit and Loss Account on derecognition. During the year, the Company has rectified the policy of previous periods presented, to account for investment at fair value in accordance with the principles of Fair Value Through Other Comprehensive Income (FVTOCI) in compliance with Ind AS 109 including the effect on the deferred tax. The previous periods presented figures have been restated to give effect to such rectification. However, the sale of shares reported in previous year are factually correct.

Reconciliation between Originally Reported Profit and Restated Profit is summarised below:-

Part I:- On Financial Results

Particulars	For the Year Ended March 31, 2022		
	Originally Reported	Rectification	Restated
Profit Before Tax	1,231.51	(1,318.77)	(87.26)
Profit After Tax	1,229.54	(1,334.91)	(105.37)
Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax)	-	2,199.02	2,199.02
Total Comprehensive Income	1,229.54	864.11	2,093.65
Basic & Diluted EPS	2.21	(0.19)	(0.19)

Part II:- On Balance Sheet

Particulars	As at March 31, 2022		
	Originally Reported	Rectification	Restated
Non - Current Investments	78.05	2,737.45	2,815.50
Deferred Tax (Assets)/Liabilities (Net)	(25.63)	269.41	243.78
Other Equity	(1,007.40)	2,468.04	1,460.63

Particulars	As at April 1, 2021		
	Originally Reported	Rectification	Restated
Non - Current Investments	91.43	1,561.14	1,652.57
Deferred Tax Assets/(Liabilities) (Net)	-	42.77	42.77
Other Equity	(2,236.94)	1,603.91	(633.02)

4 In pursuance of the Application dated March 30, 2022 of Apple Asset Management Limited ("AAML"), wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company, to the Registrar of Companies under Section 248 of the Companies Act, 2013, on July 28, 2022, the name of AAML has been struck off the Register of Companies and AAML has been dissolved and as such, the Company has not prepared consolidated financial statements.
5 The figures for quarter ended March 31, 2023 are balancing figures between the audited figures of full financial year and the limited reviewed year-to-date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year.
6 The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors has approved the above results at their respective meetings held on May 30, 2023.

Place: Mumbai
Date: 30th May, 2023

J. R. K. Sarma
Director

MPL Plastics Limited
CIN : L25209MH1992PLC066635

Regd. Office : 2, Ashish Warehouse Corporation, Punjab Foundry Industrial Estate, Near Classic Studio, Mira Bhayander Road, Kashimira, Mira Road (East), Dist. Thane - 401 104. Tel.: Fax : 022- 28455450 / 28458967
• Email : mpplho@mpplindia.in • Website: www.mpplindia.in

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2023

Sr.No.	Particulars	(Rs.in Lakhs)		
		Quarter Ended 31.03.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2023	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022
1.	Total Income from Operations	8	60	1
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(104)	(125)	(289)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	70	86	10,027
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	396	412	8,927
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	396	413	8,927
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,250	1,250	1,250
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per Balance Sheet of previous year.	-	(2,463)	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- Each)			
	(a) Basic	3.17	3.30	71.42
	(b) Diluted	3.17	3.30	71.42

Note :- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and year ended Audited Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange, i.e., www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.mpplindia.in.
The above results were reviewed by the Statutory Auditors and also by the Audit Committee and have been taken on record and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 30, 2023.

By order of the Board
For MPL Plastics Limited
M.B.Vaghani
Whole Time Director

Place : Thane
Date : 30th May, 2023

GENESYS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION LIMITED

Registered Office : 73A, SDF-III, SEEPZ, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400096
Website : www.igenesys.com | Email : investors@igenesys.com
CIN : L65990MH1983PLC029197 | Tel No.022-4488 4488 | Fax No.022-28296063

Extract of audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023

Sr No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Year Ended		Quarter ended		Year Ended			
		31-Mar-23 (Refer note 2)	31-Dec-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-22 (Refer note 2)	31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Mar-22 Audited	31-Mar-23 (Refer note 2)	31-Dec-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-22 (Refer note 2)	31-Mar-23 Audited	
1	Total income from operations (net)	4,739.38	5,688.28	3,733.08	18,635.22	12,404.04	4,803.32	5,622.13	3,710.87	18,763.00	12,299.81
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities (before tax exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)	1,167.91	1,738.06	887.83	4,852.10	1,982.37	564.77	1,149.07	620.03	2,499.56	923.83
3	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (after exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)	1,167.91	1,738.06	(9,151.05)	4,852.10	(8,056.51)	564.77	1,149.07	(3,890.65)	2,499.56	(3,586.85)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (after exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)	804.00	1,361.67	(9,368.05)	3,845.94	(8,437.95)	200.75	772.69	(4,107.72)	1,493.18	(3,968.54)
5	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax and after share of loss of associate (after exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)	804.00									

